Inspection Violations List

Filter: Violation.DateTimeCreated in <Previous month>[12/01/21 - 12/31/21]

AND
Inspection.ResultString Not = Approved

Permit# /| RFD

Inspection Type  /Inspector

Result Brief Violation Description

Date

JADD20-0007

7019

Rough Building
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved Rough Building

04/12/2021

Provide revised drawing stamped and signed by architecht for LVL repair in new opening and for new

opening for crawl space, New fire place.

No further inspection until revisions are submitted to the village of long grove --- *PLAN REVISIONS

APPROVED 9/10/21.

At existing crawl space by new opening, please provide repair to bottom plate not bearing on concrete.

Also plans show new header at new opening, please provide how that will be mounted and secured.

All exterior outlets shall be sealed.
Provide proper hangers where required.
At garage anchor bolts at seams missing.
exterior tyvex shall have joints sealed.
windows shall be properly flashed.

Rooms shall have fan rated boxes.

JADD20-0007

7019

Deck Rough Framing Relnspect

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Partially Approv] Install latteral load devices as required.Provide bearing for double 2x12
beam at covered porch.

Install latteral load devices as required.
Provide bearing for double 2x12 beam at covered porch.

JAMES CRARY

10/11/2021

JDEK21-0014

6872

Deck Rough Framing Relnspectio

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Partially Approv| |nstall hanger at 4 x 4 post. Complete stairs.

Install hanger at 4 x 4 post.

Complete stairs.
Will check these items at final.
JC

11/05/2021

JRRF21-0064

1484

Ice and Water

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved | |ce and water

Contractor suposed to facetime me when ready for inspection.He never did. PS

12/02/2021

JSWI20-0003

3111

Pool Undergound Gas Piping

Plumbing Inspector

Disapproved | pool underground gas piping

Not ready.PS

12/02/2021

JSWI20-0003

3111

Pool Underground Plumbing

Plumbing Inspector

Disapproved | pool underground plumbing

Not ready.PS

12/02/2021



Code Enforcement Work w/o Perm

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector
3434

12/03/2021

Not Complied - | working without a permit

Shed materials still on site, no change from previous inspection.
JC

Conservancy Dist Encroachment

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

1754

12/07/2021

Violation(s) Initial property complaint

| visited the site and it appears trees were removed compared to google earth picture. | took pictures and
sent them to Margarita at Long Grove.

Thanks,
Joel

JHAR21-0023 Final Patio, Walk, Stoop

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

5724

12/07/2021

Disapproved | Fing| Patio, walk, stoop

Front walk step shall not exceed 3/8 variance.
Please submit for an electrical permit for all new electrical around patio.*
Okay to final patio only.

Thanks,
Joel

*12/21/21 RECD PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS FOR ELECTRICAL.

JELE21-0005 Final Electrical

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

7033

12/08/2021

Disapproved | Final Electrical

Remove old electrical meter at side of house.
Drywall needs to be completed.
Please call to reschedule once items have been completed.

Thanks,
Joel

JNSF21-0005 Footing PrePour

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

4553

12/08/2021

Disapproved | Footing pre pour

Not ready at this time.
Please call to reschedule

Thanks,
Joel

JSID21-0003 Final Siding

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

2505

Disapproved | Final Siding 12/08/2021
No one was home. Please have plans on site.
Please reschedule.

Thanks,
Joel

Code Enforcement Work w/o Perm

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector
2371

12/09/2021

No Violation property complaint

| beleive the correct address should be 2373 checker. There should be an open complaint for it.



JCAL21-0005
0C021-0005

3976

Business CO Plumbing Relnspect

Plumbing Inspector

Disapproved | gysiness CO Plumbing Re-Inspect 1211312021

No Hot Water at Front hand sink and leaking badly.
3 RPZ's all approved.

Water tempature Approved.

Splash Guards in place.

Will call for reinspection when front hand sink is fixed

JADD20-0007

7019

Final Electrical

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved | Final Electrical 12/14/2021

Install two missing receptacles at kitchen.

All new receptacles are to be tamper resistant.

All exterior receptacles are to be WR tamper resistant GGFCI protected.
Properly fill opening at electrical panel in garage at 100 amp breaker.
Master bath tub to be GFCI portected.

All receptacles in crawl to be GFCI protected and tamper resistant.

JADD20-0007

7019

Final Building
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved | Final Building 12/14/2021

Cpver paper face of insulation at master bath tub.

Add smoke detectors as required at all existing bedrooms and with in 15 feet of all bedrooms.
Install required CO detectro within 15 feet of all bedrooms.

Cover paper face or remove at insulatoin in crawl at box joist.

Provide 3 X 3 landing at exterior side of front stoop per appproved plans and as required.

All riser heights at the garage stairs and stairs at front door to be no more than 7-3/4 inches with no more
than 3/8 inch difference between.

JDEM21-0004

407

Final Demolition

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved | Final Demo 12/14/2021

No one on site for inspection.

Two windows at first floor boarded up to be repaired.
Repair boarded up door east wall frist floor.

Remove all construction debris from east side of prpperty.

JC

JRRF21-0025

3137

Ice & Water

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved | |ce and water shield 12/15/2021

Ice and water shield covered prior to arrival on site.
JC

5175

Property Maintenance

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Violation(s) | property Maintenance 12/16/2021

Not Able To Enter Property



JRRF21-0025  Ice & Water-PHOTOS Partially ApproV| |ce & Water 1211612021
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector ?ébmited photos for ice and water shield are approved.
3137
JNSF21-0001 Electrical Service Disapproved | Electrical service 12/16/2021
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector Breaker undersized
4270
Tree Removal Violation(s) | Tree removal 12/17/2021
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector ?&A/ner stated two trees were removed and several others were trimed. He will apply for tree removal permit.
1564
JSWI20-0003 Pool Deck PrePour Disapproved | pre pour 1212012021
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector | went to the property and the gates were locked.
Please call to reschedule.
Joel
3111
JADD20-0010  Site Complaint - Conservancy Partially Approv| stored materials 1212212021
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector Project is using Park District property to stage materials for project at 3819 Nottingham. Encrqaching from
east property to west of walking path. Has dammaged grass. Contractor to removed all materials. Followup
for 12-23-21 to check status.
JC
3819
JADD20-0010 Post Stop Work Order Partially Approv| Follow up 1212312021
Building/Elec/Mech Inspector j\g materials have been removed. Area needs to be restored. Stop work notice has been posted on house.
3819

JNSF21-0005

Foundation Backfill

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Disapproved | Back il 12/27/2021

At rear of house the footing does not have the proper angle of repose and also at one area it appears that
the dirt has colapsed and increased the overhang of step wall. please provide a letter from architect stating
conditions of footing are okay or provide the corrections. The letter shall be stamped and signed by
architect.

Thanks,
Joel
4553
JINT21-0019 Rough Electrical Disapproved | Rough electrical 1212712021

6740

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

Not ready at this time. This was more of informational.
Please schedule once ready for inspection.

thanks,
Joel



JNSF16-0007 FCO Building Reinpsect

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

6521

12/28/2021

Disapproved | Re final FEM

Guards at garage need to hold 200 Ibs. Table R301.5

Guards at garage need handrail to return. R311.7.8.2

Garage door needs to be self closing; add more tension to spring.R302.5.1

At this time there is no sidewalk from main entrence to driveway. R311.1 and per approved plans.
The pool remains in non working conditions at this time.

Handrail at exterior to basement shall be min 34" max 38" and shall be returned.R311.7.8.1

2 fireplaces are not completed at this time.

Complete radon caulk around all ejector pits.

Please reschedule inspection once items have been completed.

Thanks,
Joel

JRRF21-0100 Ice & Water

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector
3813

12/30/2021

Partially Appro| |ce & Water

Front of Garage and rear of Garage Ice & Water in place

Code Enforcement Work w/o Perm

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

1889

12/30/2021

Violation(s) | work with out permit

| stopped at the property and did see the trailers but there was no one there. | took pictures and sent them
to Margerita. We will do a follow up in 2 weeks.

Thanks,

Joel

1/4/22 PETE SCHUBKEGEL DETERMINED THAT THE TRAILERS ARE ON A PROPERTY THAT
BELONGS TO THE COUNTY (ADDRESS 18163). 1889 IS NOT THE CORRECT ADDRESS.

JDEK21-0016 Final Deck

Building/Elec/Mech Inspector

6903

12/30/2021

Disapproved | Final Deck

Fill in all nail holes at hurricane clips.
All un-used material need to be removed from site.
Please call to reschedule inspection.

Thanks,
Joel

Total: 3



